From: dhovell@gmail.com [mailto:dhovell@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Dean Hovell Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2011 3:02 PM To: Jeanette Spriggs Subject: Re: Assignment application

Jeanette, I'm not on the FCC website and can not get there until later this evening or tomorrow morning. If I understand what is needed, it is Locked-On information, that of course I can easily supply.

Locked-On Communications, INC 917 Indian Creek Lane Crownsville, Maryland 21032

Owner/President = Dean George Hovell Dean Hovell = 100% ownership of the company Dean is a US citizen, born in Jersey, City, NJ, 09-30-1952 If this is not what you want please let me know. If you could import that information into the form for me, great, If you want me to do that, I'll dig out my sign in etc., and try to make that happen. Sincerely, Dean

On Mon, Dec 12, 2011 at 12:25 PM, Jeanette Spriggs <<u>Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov</u>> wrote:

SES-ASG-20110930-01155 Locked-On Communications, Inc.

Mr. Hovell,

We received your application filed on September 20, 2011, for Locked-On Communications, Inc. After, our initial review of the application, we notice that the ownership information was not submitted. In order to complete our review, we request the ownership information for question A20-from the Schedule A. This information ask the names of the directors/officers, the addresses, the percentage of voting shares, and citizenship.

Thanks.

Jeanette D. Spriggs Telecommunications Specialist Satellite International Bureau Satellite Division (202) 418-0727

--Dean Hovell Locked-On Communications, LLC 410-923-2979 office 410-991-1346 cell 443-927-9318 fax www.locked-on.net

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail message is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. Distribution or duplication of this e-mail by someone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.